

WEST BENGAL MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD

(Wholly Owned by the Government of West Bengal)

CIN:U85110WB2008GC126373 2008-09

Regd. Off. Swasthya Sathi, GN-29, Sector-V, Salt Lake

Phone: 033 40340300 Fax: 033 40340400 email id: info@wbmsc.gov.in

Name of work: Repairing of 1 no. Bore well on urgent basis for UGR-1 of College of Medicine & Sagore Dutta Hospital

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Bid Reference No: WBMSCL/ NIT- 406 /2024

Dated –05.07.2024

Managing Director, West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Limited, Swasthya Sathi, GN-29, Sector-V, Kolkata - 700 091, invites sealed quotation from bonafied resourceful and reliable experienced agencies having experience in similar nature of work for the work “Repairing of 1 no. Bore well on urgent basis for UGR-1 of College of Medicine & Sagore Dutta Hospital Kamarhati, North 24 Parganas, under WBMSCL during the year 2024 -2025”. The details may be available at Notice Board of WBMSCL & website www.wbmsc.gov.in .

No of Site	1 no.
Estimated amount	Rs. 88151.00
Bid Security/EMD	The bidder has to deposit earnest money Rs. 1,763/- (In the form of DD from a scheduled bank drawn in favour of “West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Ltd” payable at Kolkata).
Security Deposit	10% of the contract amount to be deducted from the Bill for each work.
Releasing of Security Deposit	One year from the date of completion of work
Tender Publication Date	8/07/2024 at 2 PM
Last date and time for receipt of application for participation (offline) in the tender	15/07/2024 up to 2 pm
Last date and time of issuing permission certificate to Technically eligible bidders to participate in Price-Bid.	15/07/2024 Upto 4 pm
Last date and time for receipt of tender papers in sealed cover (offline) along with permission certificate and Earnest Money	17/07/2024 Upto 2:00 PM

Date of Opening of Tender Document	17/07/2024 Upto 4:00 PM
Validity of tender	120 days from the date of submission of Tender
Time allowed for completion of Work	7 days
Eligibility of participating bidder	As per Rules
Bid opening Venue	West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Ltd, Swasthya Sathi, GN -29 , Sector – V, Salt Lake, Kolkata – 700091.

Prospective bidders are requested to submit the bid in a sealed cover addressed to the Managing Director, West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Ltd, Swasthya Sathi, GN -29 , Sector – V, Salt Lake, Kolkata – 700091 within the stipulated date & time.

Bidders are instructed to submit their bid consisting of two sealed envelope called “Qualifying Bid” &” Financial Bid”.

Documents comprising the bid : (Bidders are instructed to submit their bid consisting of two sealed envelope called Qualifying Bid & Financial Bid.)

The Qualifying Bid shall comprise the following: -

- a. PAN No.
- b. GST Registration no.
- c. IT Return acknowledgement for the assessment year 2023-24.
- d. Trade License

The Financial Bid shall comprise the following:

Applicable Rate Schedules as per printed format on the letter head of the intending bidder.(Rate must be given in the B.O.Q. (Annexure A) for work provided below, on the letter head of the intending bidder. Rate is inclusive of all taxes, charges in respect of all the sites/location. Any taxes, charges etc shown separately will not be considered. Rate Quote in any other format will be treated as cancelled).

Comparison of financial bid will be based on total amount quoted by the bidder for each work separately.

The intending bidder(s) required to quote the rate (percentage above/below/at par) over the total estimated cost put to tender considering that no escalation and / or price adjustment will be allowed by the department under any circumstances.

A bidder shall have to furnish signed "Financial Bid" on their letter head. The financial bid of only of those bidders will be opened who meet all the requirements of the technical

bid.

Failing to fulfil the requirements and eligibility criteria set in the bid document will make the bidders Bid invalid. WBMSCL reserves the right to cancel or reject any or all of the Bids without assigning any reason whatsoever.

SD/-

General Manager

Name Of Work : Repairing of 1 no. Bore well on urgent basis for UGR-1 of College of Medicine & Sagore Dutta Hospital, Kamarhati, North 24 Parganas, under WBMSCL during the year 2024 -2025.

SL	Description of Items	Unit	Qty	Rate (incl. GST & L.Cess)	Amount (incl. GST & L.Cess)	Remarks
1	Supplying, fitting and fixing G.I. pipes of TATA make with all necessary accessories, specials viz. socket, bend, tee, union, cross, elbo, nipple, longscrew, reducing socket, reducing tee, short piece etc. fitted with holder bats clamps, including cutting pipes, making threads, fitting, fixing etc. complete in all respect including cost of all necessary fittings as required, jointing materials and two coats of painting with approved paint in any position above ground. (Payment will be made on the centre line measurements of total pipe line including all specials. No separate payment will be made for accessories, specials. Payment for painting will be made seperately) (i) 100 mm dia. medium quality	Mtr	18.00	1,231.13	22,160.34	

2	Surging of existing tube well with chemical treatment and bucket wash (prior to use of compressor machine) and developing the tube well with compressor machine at least 3 (three) days at 8 (eight) hours per day till the yield is obtained at least by 75% of the total specified yield of the tube well (measured by 'V' notch tank) and draw down is within the permissible limit of 10% variation and water so obtained after such washing and developing will be free from sand and bacteria for which test report from the Public Analyst is to be obtained. (The rate is inclusive of all labour and materials including hire charges of tools and plants and cost of materials.) (b) For tube well of size bigger than 100mm dia. with top enlargement to have yield of 6000 gallons per hour.	each	1.0	33,205.93	33,205.93	
3	Taking out pipes of existing tube well including strainer etc. complete for portion of length:					
3.01	(a) Upto 20 metre below G.L. (iv) 100 mm dia	metre	20.00	95.34	1,906.80	
3.02	(b) Beyond 20 metre below G.L. (iv) 100 mm dia.	metre	16.00	115.60	1,849.60	
4	Supply of G.I. union. (ix) 100 mm	Each	1.000	1,170.35	1,170.35	
5	Supply of G.I. nipple standard 50 mm long. (ix)100mm dia	Each	1.000	501.75	501.75	
6	Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:1.5:3) with graded stone chips (20 mm nominal size) excluding shuttering and reinforcement if any, in ground floor as per relevant IS codes. a) Pakur Variety	Cum	1.30	6,902.49	8,973.24	
7	Hire and labour charges for shuttering with centering and necessary staging upto 4 m using approved stout props and thick hard wood planks of approved thickness with required bracing for concrete slabs, beams and columns, lintels curved or straight including fitting, fixing and striking out after completion of works (upto roof of ground floor)(f) 25 mm to 30 mm shuttering without staging in foundation	Sqm	2.30	249.09	572.91	

8	Supplying and laying Polythene Sheet (150gm / sq.m.) over damp proof course or below flooring or roof terracing or in foundation or in foundation trenches.	Sqm	10.40	28.60	297.44	
9	Reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in all sorts of structures including distribution bars, stirrups, binders etc initial straightening and removal of loose rust (if necessary), cutting to requisite length, hooking and bending to correct shape, placing in proper position and binding with 16 gauge black annealed wire at every intersection, complete as per drawing and direction. (a) For works in foundation and upto roof of ground floor/upto 4 m (i) Tor steel/Mild Steel I. SAIL/ TATA/RINL (@ 1.15% of CC Qty)	MT	0.12	65,548.68	7,996.94	
10	Clearing compound premises of shrubs, plants, jungles etc. by cutting and removing as directed (Specific permission of Engineer-in-Charge prior to execution will be necessary). (Payment to be made on area cleared)	Sqm	202.00	13.11	2,648.22	
11	Dismantling R.C. floor, roof, beams etc. including cutting rods and removing rubbish as directed within a lead of 75 m. including stacking of steel bars. (a) In ground floor including roof.	Cu.M	1.30	2,331.16	3,030.51	
12	Removal of rubbish, earth etc, from the working site and disposal of the same beyond the compound, in conformity with the Municipal / Corporation rules for such disposal,loading into truck and cleaning the site in all respect as per direction of Engineer in Charge.	Cum	2.05	197.84	405.57	
13	Labour for Chipping of concrete surface before taking up Plastering work.	Sqm	12.70	25.03	317.88	

14	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed and raking out joints including throating, nosing and drip course, scaffolding/staging where necessary (Groundfloor) . [Excluding cost of chipping over concrete surface]	Sqm	12.70	204.67	2,599.31	
15	Neat cement punning about 1.5mm thick in wall, dado, window sill, floor etc. NOTE:Cement 0.152 cu.m per100 sq.m	Sqm	12.70	40.52	514.60	
Total Cost of Work (including GST & L.Cess) (A) =					88,151.39	(A)
Quoted percentage of rate (Above+)						
Quoted percentage of rate at per						
Quoted percentage of rate (below-)						
Quoted rate in words						